503677154 02/03/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3723790

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VASILY A. TOPOLKARAEV	01/14/2016
RYAN J. MCENEANY	01/19/2016
NEIL T. SCHOLL	01/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC.	
Street Address:	2300 WINCHESTER ROAD	
City:	NEENAH	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54956	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	IB2014062976

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)233-7342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 864-271-1592

Email: docketing@dority-manning.com

Correspondent Name: DORITY & MANNING, P.A. AND KIMBERLY-CLAR

Address Line 1: POST OFFICE BOX 1449

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602-1449

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OCKET NUMBER: KCX-1824-PCT 64925017PC02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON W. JOHNSTON	
SIGNATURE:	/Jason W. Johnston, Reg. No. 45,675/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=KCX-1824-PCT-Assignment#page1.tif source=KCX-1824-PCT-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503677154 REEL: 037651 FRAME: 0445

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants:

Topolkaraev et al.

Docket No:

KCX-1824-PCT

(64925017PC02)

Serial No:

PCT/IB2014/062976

Confirmation No:

062976

Filed:

July 9, 2014

For:

Polymeric Material for Three-Dimensional Printing

ASSIGNMENT - JOINT INVENTORS

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

WHEREAS Vasily A. Topolkaraev having an address of 2300 Winchester Road, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956; Ryan J. McEneany having an address of 2300 Winchester Road, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956; and Neil T. Scholl having an address of 2300 Winchester Road, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956, (hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignors), have made an invention as described in the International Patent Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) bearing PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/IB2014/062976, which was filed in the International Bureau of World Intellectual Property Organization on July 9, 2014; and which is entitled:

POLYMERIC MATERIAL FOR THREE-DIMENSIONAL PRINTING

and;

WHEREAS, Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc., 2300 Winchester Road, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956, as Assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention, including any related know-how and technology, in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for this invention and any patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and any related know-how and technology, including the above-identified patent application and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the

K-C Docket No: 64925017PC02

Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

We, as Assignors, hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

We further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country. Assignors also hereby irrevocably appoint Assignee as its attorney-in-fact for the purpose of executing any such papers.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this document on the date indicated below.

Vasily A. Topolkaraev/	January 14, 2016
Vasily A. Topolkaraev	Date
/Ryan J. McEneany/	January 19, 2016
Ryan J. McEneany	Date
/Neil T. Scholl/	January 14, 2016
Neil T. Scholl	Date

Page 2 of 2
Kimberly-Clark Public Information

PATENT REEL: 037651 FRAME: 0447

RECORDED: 02/03/2016